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A000602322 SOMA  BAG Female No  1 1 UR  3  134.00  98.00  63.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001952175 PRIYANKA  JANA Female No  2 2 UR  2  134.00  97.00  82.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000618368 PARAMITA  DAS Female No  3  1 3 OBC-B  3  132.50  96.00  75.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000259381 MONIDIPA  MAITY Female No  4 4 UR  2  132.30  94.00  88.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000642481 DISHA  BHOWMIK Female No  5  1 5 SC  3  128.30  95.00  66.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001770468 KEYA  DAS Female No  6  2 6 SC  4  128.00  94.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734279 SHAYANTIKA  SAMANTA Female No  7 7 UR  4  128.00  91.00  65.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835804 ANJUMA  PARVIN Female No  8  1 8 OBC-A  2  126.40  92.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000682318 NASRIN  SULTANA Female No  9 9 UR  1  126.30  91.00  63.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372137 BARNALI  BERA Female No  10 10 UR  6  125.80  93.00  68.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000452413 ARPITA  SAMANTA Female No  11 11 UR  1  125.80  92.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001519718 PAYEL  KHALUA Female No  12  3 12 SC  2  125.70  90.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000007990 ARPITA  JANA Female No  13 13 UR  3  125.40  94.00  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002009656 RUPALI  DANDAPAT Female No  14 14 UR  4  124.70  94.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000548629 MOUMITA  SAHU Female No  15 15 UR  1  124.70  92.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001952220 SONALI  DANDAPAT Female No  16 16 UR  4  124.50  93.00  52.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001596434 NEHA  MAITY Female No  17 17 UR  3  124.30  91.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601999 TIYASA  MAITY Female No  18 18 UR  4  123.70  90.00  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410023 BANGASHREE  MAITY Female No  19 19 UR  4  123.60  90.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000235975 APARNA  KHATUA Female No  20 20 UR  4  123.30  90.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120886 AYANTIKA  PAL Female No  21 21 UR  5  123.10  90.00  63.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001003490 MRINMOYEE  SAMANTA Female No  22 22 UR  2  122.50  90.00  62.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306196 SUBHADEEP  PAHARI Male No  23 23 UR  6  122.10  90.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000262523 APARNA  DHARA Female No  24 24 UR  2  121.90  90.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001405792 PAYEL  SAMANTA Female No  25 25 UR  6  121.50  90.00  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001721876 SRITAMA  DAS Female No  26 26 UR  3  121.20  86.00  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533452 SOUVIK KUMAR DAS Male No  27 27 UR  17  120.90  88.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000065486 SUMITA  BERA Female No  28 28 UR  4  120.20  90.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000335281 SAIKAT  DAS Male No  29 29 UR  3  119.90  90.00  62.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001326091 MEGHA  SANTRA Female No  30 30 UR  1  119.70  87.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001515455 SUPARNA  MONDAL Female No  31  4 31 SC  2  119.30  84.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000504178 ARITRI  MAJI Female No  32 32 UR  4  119.20  85.00  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001632171 MOUMITA  PATTANAYEK Female No  33 33 UR  8  119.00  88.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000451495 MOUSUMI  JANA Female No  34 34 UR  3  118.90  88.00  62.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134748 KOYEL  MAITY Female No  35 35 UR  5  118.80  86.00  62.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000483929 JOITA  DAS Female No  36 36 UR  4  118.10  87.00  42.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350105 CHANCHAL  SAHOO Male No  37 37 UR  1  117.80  86.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001755117 SUBHRA  BHOWMIK Female No  38 38 UR  2  117.80  85.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000370724 TAPATI  PARUA Female No  39 39 UR  2  117.60  88.00  49.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627063 SUDIPA  MANNA Female No  40 40 UR  4  117.00  86.00  52.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327512 SUDIPA  SINGHA Female No  41 41 UR  4  116.50  88.00  60.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002391738 RIMI  ACHARJYA Female No  42 42 UR  2  116.40  86.00  54.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000560300 SNEHA  SAMANTA Female No  43 43 UR  5  116.00  85.00  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000095645 KHADIJA  YASMIN Female No  44 44 UR  5  115.80  84.00  60.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001049246 URMILA  BHUNIA Female No  45 45 UR  5  114.80  84.00  61.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000112543 RITTIKA  DAS Female No  46 46 UR  5  114.50  83.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122135 BITHIKA  DINDA Female No  47 47 UR  5  114.30  84.00  56.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384745 SAYANTANI  MANNA Female No  48 48 UR  4  114.00  84.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624236 NANDINI  BHUNIA Female No  49 49 UR  4  114.00  84.00  50.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965958 SANTANU  PRAMANIK Male No  50 50 UR  6  113.10  83.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002180363 ASMIT  MAITI Male No  51 51 UR  4  113.00  83.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001395871 HARIPRIYA  GHARA Female No  52 52 UR  11  112.80  80.00  50.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001416300 JAYITA  DAS Female No  53 53 UR  3  112.70  83.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000757957 DOLI  MONDAL Female No  54  5 54 SC  2  112.50  83.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000428113 SRIPARNA  DHARA Female No  55 55 UR  1  111.90  80.00  57.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001327966 DIPIKA  KHATUA Female No  56 56 UR  4  111.50  81.00  70.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001341668 SAGARIKA  DOLAI Female No  57 57 UR  5  111.40  80.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543426 DIPALIKA  DAS Female No  58  6 58 SC  6  111.10  80.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001568612 SUNITA  BERA Female No  59 59 UR  2  111.00  85.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244161 SAYANTANI  MAITI Female No  60 60 UR  1  111.00  84.00  49.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000004113 JANAKI  PANJA Female No  61 61 UR  5  110.70  81.00  58.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001092613 SATRAJIT  DAS Male No  62 62 UR  9  110.60  78.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000457433 ANISH  MANDAL Male No  63 63 UR  1  110.50  81.00  53.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000858732 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  64  7 64 SC  5  110.40  81.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000519531 JAYANTI  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  65 65 UR  2  110.40  80.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640816 PIYALI  MONDAL Female No  66  8 66 SC  2  110.10  82.00  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413281 RASHMI  MONDAL Female No  67  2 67 OBC-B  4  109.60  80.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000240693 RUPSA  GURIA Female No  68 68 UR  3  109.40  77.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000271776 ASRUTA  MAITY Female No  69 69 UR  4  109.40  77.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589341 RUPALI  DHARA Female No  70 70 UR  3  108.90  76.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001691674 SK KHALID HUSSAIN Male No  71  2 71 OBC-A  3  108.40  81.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490424 SWARNADEEP  SINHA Male No  72 72 UR  10  107.60  76.00  65.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887230 AYAN  DAS Male No  73 73 UR  1  107.50  80.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000545147 SWAGATA  MAHAPATRA Female No  74 74 UR  3  107.30  80.00  40.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001415996 ANUPAM  JANA Male No  75  9 75 SC  4  106.30  82.00  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122446 KOYEL  DAS Female No  76  10 76 SC  4  105.90  74.00  57.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701039 SUMANA  MAJI Female No  77  11 77 SC  4  105.70  78.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000686540 ANANYA  JANA Female No  78 78 UR  7  104.80  77.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000356162 SONALI  DAS Female No  79 79 UR  4  103.50  74.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000321696 SIBANI  MAITY Female No  80 80 UR  5  102.10  77.00  51.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001596332 SUVADEEP  DAS Male No  81 81 UR  6  101.80  75.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120366 RIYA  DAS Female No  82  12 82 SC  3  100.60  71.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050856 PRIYANKA  MONDAL Female No  83  13 83 SC  7  100.50  71.00  51.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000854825 SMRITI  BERA Female No  84 84 UR  6  100.40  74.00  54.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002009805 ANGASHREE  MAITY Female No  85 85 UR  9  100.00  71.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000236412 DIPALI  MAHAKUR Female No  86 86 UR  2  99.60  71.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333350 SUVHRANI  BAG Female No  87 87 UR  8  99.10  73.00  67.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001079835 DISHA  SAMANTA Female No  88 88 UR  7  98.80  72.00  58.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611266 SANGITA  MANNA Female No  89  3 89 OBC-B  1  98.00  70.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000262747 MAHENDRA PRASAD DAS Male No  90 90 UR  4  97.60  72.00  45.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000452976 RUMPA  BALA Female No  91 91 UR  2  97.20  68.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414348 KIRANJIT  KANDAR Male No  92  14 92 SC  2  97.00  71.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903073 RESHMA  KHATUN Female No  93 93 UR  12  96.90  70.00  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001331284 SAMARPITA  DAS Female No  94 94 UR  1  96.80  70.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001750337 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  95 95 UR  6  96.50  71.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942209 SOUMI  ARI Female No  96  15 96 SC  8  96.10  70.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647533 SOMNATH  PAIK Male No  97  16 97 SC  5  96.10  70.00  49.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544087 RAFINA  PARVIN Female No  98  3 98 OBC-A  1  96.00  67.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya,Purba Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:07.53

MERIT LIST
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001476236 SWAPNA  PRAMANIK Female No  99  17 99 SC  6  95.80  70.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001799712 MOUDEEPA  ACHARJYA Female No  100 100 UR  1  95.60  70.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000133420 TRISHA  RANA Female No  101  4 101 OBC-B  5  95.60  70.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001104605 TANISKA  BARMAN Female No  102  18 102 SC  7  95.20  67.00  65.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001264021 DEBANJAN  BHUNIA Male No  103 103 UR  10  94.90  67.00  56.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002143886 SUMITA  PRAMANIK Female No  104  19 104 SC  8  94.00  65.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000688994 BANANI  MONDAL Female No  105 105 UR  1  93.30  65.00  54.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287030 MANIKA  SASMAL Female No  106 106 UR  13  93.10  67.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001464 SONALI  KHATUN Female No  107 107 UR  5  92.40  66.00  47.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273328 SANGITA  SARDAR Female No  108  20 108 SC  3  91.90  67.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000908662 RINKEY  PRAMANIK Female No  109 109 UR  3  91.70  67.00  49.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739367 SUMANA  MAITY Female No  110 110 UR  5  91.60  65.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002060969 RAJASHREE  PATRA Female No  111 111 UR  4  90.10  65.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363782 ADRIZA  SAMANTA Female No  112 112 UR  4  89.90  65.00  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000909379 KRISHNA  MANNA Female No  113  5 113 OBC-B  5  89.70  65.00  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760431 SUBHADIP  ROY Male No  114  21 114 SC  3  88.70  61.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001694060 ANTARA  GHARA Female No  115 115 UR  6  88.50  65.00  47.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544639 RAJNITA  SANTRA Female No  116 116 UR  1  88.50  62.00  34.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268113 POULOMI  NAYAK Female No  117  22 117 SC  5  87.80  61.00  40.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524271 PRINCE  BARLA Male No  118  1 118 ST  1  87.70  60.00  57.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290153 RUMPA  MONDAL Female No  119  23 119 SC  6  87.40  64.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255398 ARPITA  BHOWMIK Female No  120 120 UR  1  87.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583951 SOUMYADEEP  DAS Male No  121  24 121 SC  2  86.10  60.00  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604913 BAPAN  NASKAR Male No  122 122 UR  2  85.20  60.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068003 SUBHANKAR  BHUNIA Male No  123 123 UR  3  85.10  64.00  49.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068529 SHIPRA  SANDHAKI Female No  124 124 UR  4  84.60  61.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834520 SK INJAMUL RAHAMAN Male No  125 125 UR  2  83.90  60.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486909 ANITA  DAS Female No  126  25 126 SC  7  83.20  60.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8
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Rule9

A000987818 SNEHA  DAS Female No  127  26 127 SC  6  82.50  60.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001024288 ONI  GOSWAMI Male No  128 128 UR  8  82.00  58.00  61.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650024 BUDDHADEV  BETAL Male Yes  129 129 UR  1  80.00  57.00  37.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001522829 SHREYA  MAITY Female No  130 130 UR  4  78.70  55.00  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405289 LUBNA  KHATUN Female No  131 131 UR  5  78.40  53.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000466053 PAYEL  SAHOO Female No  132  6 132 OBC-B  3  78.10  57.00  48.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461213 ATOSI  GHORAI Female No  133  27 133 SC  18  77.00  54.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000488579 SWAPNALI  GIRI Female No  134 134 UR  3  76.30  56.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001598510 UJJAL  DAS Male No  135  28 135 SC  4  72.60  51.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001126124 SUHIT  DOLAI Male No  136  29 136 SC  1  68.70  50.00  32.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002343616 PRITI  MAITY Female No  137 137 UR  3  65.80  44.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Rule1
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000835804 ANJUMA  PARVIN Female No  8  1 1 OBC-A  2  126.40  92.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691674 SK KHALID HUSSAIN Male No  71  2 2 OBC-A  3  108.40  81.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544087 RAFINA  PARVIN Female No  98  3 3 OBC-A  1  96.00  67.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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Rule2
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Rule3
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Rule4
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Rule5
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Rule6
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Rule7
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Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000618368 PARAMITA  DAS Female No  3  1 1 OBC-B  3  132.50  96.00  75.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413281 RASHMI  MONDAL Female No  67  2 2 OBC-B  4  109.60  80.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611266 SANGITA  MANNA Female No  89  3 3 OBC-B  1  98.00  70.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000133420 TRISHA  RANA Female No  101  4 4 OBC-B  5  95.60  70.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000909379 KRISHNA  MANNA Female No  113  5 5 OBC-B  5  89.70  65.00  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000466053 PAYEL  SAHOO Female No  132  6 6 OBC-B  3  78.10  57.00  48.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya,Purba Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:07.53

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index
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Rule2
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Rule3
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Rule7
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A000642481 DISHA  BHOWMIK Female No  5  1 1 SC  3  128.30  95.00  66.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001770468 KEYA  DAS Female No  6  2 2 SC  4  128.00  94.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001519718 PAYEL  KHALUA Female No  12  3 3 SC  2  125.70  90.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001515455 SUPARNA  MONDAL Female No  31  4 4 SC  2  119.30  84.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000757957 DOLI  MONDAL Female No  54  5 5 SC  2  112.50  83.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543426 DIPALIKA  DAS Female No  58  6 6 SC  6  111.10  80.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000858732 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  64  7 7 SC  5  110.40  81.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640816 PIYALI  MONDAL Female No  66  8 8 SC  2  110.10  82.00  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001415996 ANUPAM  JANA Male No  75  9 9 SC  4  106.30  82.00  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122446 KOYEL  DAS Female No  76  10 10 SC  4  105.90  74.00  57.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701039 SUMANA  MAJI Female No  77  11 11 SC  4  105.70  78.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120366 RIYA  DAS Female No  82  12 12 SC  3  100.60  71.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050856 PRIYANKA  MONDAL Female No  83  13 13 SC  7  100.50  71.00  51.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414348 KIRANJIT  KANDAR Male No  92  14 14 SC  2  97.00  71.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001942209 SOUMI  ARI Female No  96  15 15 SC  8  96.10  70.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647533 SOMNATH  PAIK Male No  97  16 16 SC  5  96.10  70.00  49.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001476236 SWAPNA  PRAMANIK Female No  99  17 17 SC  6  95.80  70.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001104605 TANISKA  BARMAN Female No  102  18 18 SC  7  95.20  67.00  65.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002143886 SUMITA  PRAMANIK Female No  104  19 19 SC  8  94.00  65.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273328 SANGITA  SARDAR Female No  108  20 20 SC  3  91.90  67.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760431 SUBHADIP  ROY Male No  114  21 21 SC  3  88.70  61.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268113 POULOMI  NAYAK Female No  117  22 22 SC  5  87.80  61.00  40.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290153 RUMPA  MONDAL Female No  119  23 23 SC  6  87.40  64.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583951 SOUMYADEEP  DAS Male No  121  24 24 SC  2  86.10  60.00  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486909 ANITA  DAS Female No  126  25 25 SC  7  83.20  60.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987818 SNEHA  DAS Female No  127  26 26 SC  6  82.50  60.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461213 ATOSI  GHORAI Female No  133  27 27 SC  18  77.00  54.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001598510 UJJAL  DAS Male No  135  28 28 SC  4  72.60  51.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Merit 

Index
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Tie Break 
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Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7
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A001126124 SUHIT  DOLAI Male No  136  29 29 SC  1  68.70  50.00  32.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: ST
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Index
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001524271 PRINCE  BARLA Male No  118  1 1 ST  1  87.70  60.00  57.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


